admitted, registered and settled through 

prima-facie procedures

1.1 Seven thousand 7,000 new refugees 

admitted, registered and settled through 

prima-facie procedures

1.1 Six thousand 6,000 new refugees 

admitted, registered and settled through 

prima-facie procedures

3. One hundred fifty thousand (150,000) (73,500 Male & 76,500 

Female) settled within 1 year in addition to the existing 1.8M refugees

3.1 Fifty thousand (50,000) settled within 

3 months in addition to the existing 1.8M 

refugees

3.1 Forty thousand (40,000) settled within 

3 months in addition to the existing 1.8M

[...]

institutions affected by war and in critical need.

NA NA 6. Five thousand (5,000) iron sheets 

procured and distributed for institutions 

affected by war and in critical need.

NA

7. Six thousand (6000) Civilian Veterans paid one-off gratuity 

Akasiimo

7.1. One thousand five hundred (1500) 

Civilian Veterans paid one-off gratuity 

Akasiimo

7.1. One thousand five hundred (1500) 

Civilian Veterans paid one-off gratuity 

Akasiimo

7.1. One thousand five hundred (1500) 

Civilian Veterans paid one-off gratuity 

Akasiimo

7.1. One thousand five hundred (1500) 

Civilian Veterans paid one-off gratuity 

Akasiimo

PIAP Output 17030102 Households benefiting from other Government Programmes in the Affirmative Action Regions

1. Three (03) schools affected by the war and currently not benefiting 

from Ministry of Education & Sports ' infrastructure program

[...]

Two (02) benchmarking visits, 

research/studies conducted on good 

governance

3.1. Two (02) benchmarking visits, 

research/studies conducted on good 

governance

4. Four hundred twenty (420) vulnerable individuals/groups/

institutions supported across the country

4.1. One hundred and five (105) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/institutions 

supported across the country

4.1. One hundred and five (105) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/institutions 

supported across the country

4.1. One hundred and five (105) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/institutions 

supported across the country

4.1. One hundred and five (105) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/institutions 

supported across the country

Total For Key Service Area : 510005 2,942,000 735,500 735,500 735,500 735,500

Wage Recurrent 0 0 0 0 0

NonWage Recurrent 2,942,000 735,500 735,500 735,500 735,500

Key Service Area:

[...]

560062 Prime Minister

PIAP Output 18040304 National ME&I framework operationalized across Government

1. Five hundred forty (576 ) Inter-Ministerial Policy coordination 

meetings held to discuss policy matters affecting the implementation 

of NDP III programmes

1.1. One hundred forty-four (144 ) Inter-

Ministerial Policy coordination meetings 

held to discuss policy matters affecting 

the implementation of NDP III 

programmes

1.1. One hundred forty-four (144 ) Inter-

Ministerial Policy coordination meetings 

held to discuss policy matters affecting 

the implementation of NDP III 

programmes

1.1. One hundred forty-four (144 ) Inter-

Ministerial Policy coordination meetings 

held to discuss policy matters affecting 

the implementation of NDP III 

programmes

1.1. One hundred forty-four (144 ) Inter-

Ministerial Policy coordination meetings 

held to discuss policy matters affecting 

the implementation of NDP III 

programmes

1. Forty (40) Monitoring and supervision exercise conducted on the 

implementation of government policies and NDP IV across all MDAs

[...]

exercise conducted on the implementation 

of government policies and NDP IV 

across all MDAs & LGs.

1.1. Ten (10) Monitoring and supervision 

exercise conducted on the implementation 

of government policies and NDP IV 

across all MDAs & LGs.

2. Seven hundred forty eight (748) vulnerable individuals/groups/ 

institutions supported across the country

2.1. One hundred eight-seven (187) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/ institutions 

supported across the country

2.1. One hundred eight-seven (187) 

vulnerable individuals/groups/ institutions

[...]

One (01) trainings of Local 

Government Leaders from selected 

districts (Sub-Regions) conducted.

PIAP Output 18040101 Functional NDP coordination architecture

2. Four hundred seventy (470) questions responded to during Prime 

Ministers question time

2.1. One hundred seventeen (117) 

questions responded to during Prime 

Ministers question time

2.1. One hundred seventeen (117) 

questions responded to during Prime 

Ministers question time

2.1. One hundred seventeen (117) 

questions responded to during Prime 

Ministers question time

2.1. One hundred seventeen (117) 

questions responded to during Prime 

Ministers question time

Total For Key Service Area : 560062 16,540,000 4,135,000 4,135,000 4,135,000 4,135,000

Wage Recurrent 0 0 0 0 0

NonWage Recurrent 16,540,000 4,135,000 4,135,000 4,135,000 4,135,000